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Office & Professional Employees
International Union, AFL-CIO, CLC

American Federation of Labor and Congress of Industial Organizations and Canadian Labour Congress

if you have any Union questions or feel that your Contract has been violated
Contact the Union Steward at your location listed below

If there Is no Union Steward at your location contact the Chief Steward:

Chief Steward: Mary Brown

(180 E 5th 10th)

(W) 651-265-1544 (Mail Stop 25520F)
Email: mary.e.brown@healthpartners.com

Urgent Care Chief Steward: Marianne (Maird) Pichotta
(W) 763-503-4346 {Mail Stop 31400A) (H) 612-554-8630

Email; marianne.t.pichotta@healthpartners.com

» HealthPartners EAST
Name Phone Location Email Rep
Cathy Ruhnau 952-431-8505 Apple Valley Cathy.M.Ruhnau@HealthPartners.com Lance
Kris Abercrombie 651-523-8571 Como Kristen.M.Ambercrombie@HealthPartners.com Lance
Bonnie DuBols 651-254-7401 HSC 401 Bonnie.M.Dubois@HealthPartners.com Ryan
Amber D. Campbell 651-254-8126 HSC 435 Amber.D.Campbell@HealthPartners.com Ryan
Charyl (Shay) Peterson 651-293-8173 St Paul Clinic Charyl.l.Peterson@HealthPartners.com Ryan
Ellen Elavsky 651-641-3104 Como Ellen.L.Elavsky@HealthPartners.com Lance
Ken Merriman 651-641-6200 Como Kenneth.S.Merriman@HealthPartners.com Lance
Michael L. Nerheim 612-202-3849 Data Center Michael.L.Nerheim@HealthPartners.com Tom
Nancy Farnham 651-265-1554 180 E Sth (Claims) Nancy.K.Farnham@HealthPartners.com Tom
Mary Brown 651-265-1544 180 E 5th (Claims) Mary.E.Brown@HealthPartners.com Tom
Sheila Mancl 651-265-1546 180 E 5th (Claims) Sheila.).Mancl@HealthParners.com Tom
Sue Kolias 651-265-1925 180 E 5th (Patient Acct) Sue.C.Kolias@HealthPartners.com Traci
Connie Brown 651-702-5873 Eye Float Connie.M.Brown@HealthPartners.com Lance
Herb Castillo 651-702-5300 Woodbury Herbert.A.Castillo@HealthPartners.com Lance
Gloria Otis Float-use email | Denta! Float Pool Gloria.A.Otis@HealthPartners.com Lance
HealthPartners WEST
Name Phone Location Email Rep

Carly Wermager X89703 952-541-2800 Bloomington Clinic Carly.M.Wermager@HealthPartners.com Tom
Marianne {Malrd) T. Picho]763-503-4346 Brooklyn Center Urgent CardMarianne.T. Pichotta@HealthPartners.com Lance
Muna Arman 952-841-8406 Metro Bldg Muna.S.Arman@HealthPartners.com Tom
Stephanie G. Sharp 763-754-4600 Coon Raplds Stephanie.G.Sharp@HealthPartners.com Tom
Anna M. Wickoren 612-341-4900 Riverside Anna.M.Wickoren@HealthPartners.com Tracl
Recee Williams 952-541-2700 West Clinic Roosevelt.M.Williams@HealthPartners.com Tom
Lisa R. Mathaya (RVSC)  |952-967-7636 8170 Bldg (3rd) Lisa.R.Mathaya@HealthPartners.com Tracl
Andrea Branson (MAC)  |952-883-5934 8170 Bldg {4th) Andrea.x.Branson@HealthPartners.com Ryan
Carneshia N Rosenbloom [952-883-5877 8170 Bldg Membership Acct] Carneshia.N.Rosenbloom@HealthPartners.com Ryan
Betty Jones (MAC) 952-883-5969 8170 Bldg (4th) Betty.K.Jones@HealthPartners.com Ryan
Lisa Michalek {MAC) 952-883-5950 8170 Bldg (4th) Lisa.A.Michalek@HealthPartners.com Ryan
Connie Brown 651-702-5873 Eye Float Connie.M.Brown@HealthPartners.com Lance
Gloria Otis Float-use email | Dental Float Pool Gloria.A.Otis@HealthPartners.com Lance

Union Representatives:

Tom Lonergan - tom.lonergan@opeiul2.org

Lance Lindeman - lance.lindeman@opeiul2.org

Ryan Mortensen - rmortensen@opeiul2.org

Traci Murphy - tmurphy@opeiul2.org
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Phone: 651-639-1212 « Fax: 651-639-1210 ¢ Toll Free: 1-877-562-2512

2277 Highway 36 W, Suite 150, Roseville, MN 55113

E-mail: www.opeiulZ.otg
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